
Appropriated OperatingTransfers for 2022-2023:

Roll Call Vote:

Resolution adopted this J? 7 day of ^2023

RESOLVED the county auditor is authorized to transfer sums from the General, Rural and other 
funds to the Secondary Roads, General Supplemental and other funds for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 
in accordance with Section 331, Code of Iowa. The total maximum transfer from, and to, the 
several funds shall not exceed the sums itemized as follows:

$250,000
$2,376,499

$24,000

$190,896
$400,000
$770,000

$400,000
$200,000

General Services Fund
To Secondary Roads
To Capital Projects
To General Supplemental
Rural Services Basic Fund
To Rural Services Supplemental Fund
To Secondary Road Fund
To Flood and Erosion
Local Option Sales Tax Fund
To Rural Services Fund
To Secondary Roads Fund
Agribusiness TIF Fund
To Local Option Sales Tax Fund
To 2017 Agribusiness Long Term Debt Fund
Total

$55 
$479,945 

$5,091,395

f\ Baier

Green
A Richter
A O'Brien

Resolution No. 2023-25 
Appropriate Operating Transfers for Fiscal Year 2022-2023

< J — 1
Steve Baier, Chairman, 
Board of Supervisors

Kathy Swriers
County Auditor




