Resolution No. 2023-25 Appropriate Operating Transfers for Fiscal Year 2022-2023

RESOLVED the county auditor is authorized to transfer sums from the General, Rural and other funds to the Secondary Roads, General Supplemental and other funds for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 in accordance with Section 331, Code of Iowa. The total maximum transfer from, and to, the several funds shall not exceed the sums itemized as follows:

Appropriated Operating Transfers for 2022-2023:

General Services Fund	
To Secondary Roads	\$190,896
To Capital Projects	\$400,000
To General Supplemental	\$770,000
Rural Services Basic Fund	
To Rural Services Supplemental Fund	\$250,000
To Secondary Road Fund	\$2,376,499
To Flood and Erosion	\$24,000
Local Option Sales Tax Fund	
To Rural Services Fund	\$400,000
To Secondary Roads Fund	\$200,000
Agribusiness TIF Fund	
To Local Option Sales Tax Fund	\$55
To 2017 Agribusiness Long Term Debt Fund	\$479,945
Total	\$5,091,395

Roll Call Vote:

A Baier
A Pettinger
A Green
A Richter
A O'Brien

Resolution adopted this _	27	_ day of	<u>June</u>	, 202 <u>3</u>
---------------------------	----	----------	-------------	-----------------------

Steve Baier, Chairman, Board of Supervisors Kathy Somers
County Auditor

			•
		•.	
	•		